[Assemblylnstructions 340-L, 340-XL j

Parts:

1/4"
1/4"
1/4"

Adjusting knob (1 piece)

Ferrule (2 pcs)

Hoop/Net (1 pc)

Backboard (1 pc) packed seperately

Cross brace, lower post, upper post (1 pc ea)
Counter Weight (1 pc) best filled with “play sand”

X 11/4" screws (4 pcs)
X2 1/4" screw (1 pc)
Lock Nuts (5 pcs)

Tools required, not supplied:

7/16"” combination open end/box wrench (2 pcs)

Large funnel for sand

Components

(1) Backboard

@Q © © ©¢@

Insert bottom post
(4) into cross brace (6) and bolt 1/4" X 2 1/4" screw, 1/4" nut.

Place counterweight
(5) on cross brace (6). NOTE: Fill the counterweight (5) with
sand for stability.

Place the top post

(2) in the rear notch of the backboard, aligning the four holes
in the backboard with the four holes in the top post plate
using the 1/4” X 2 1/4” bolts.

Place the hoop

(9) in the front notch of the backboard (1) and screw the
backboard and top post together using the 1/4” X 2 1/4”
screws and 1/4” nuts.

Insert the previously assembled top post
(2) into the bottom post (4), adjust to the desired height and
tighten with adjustment knob (3).

You're done!

(comes pre-attached
to hoop)

@

Ferrule

=& - -- (@) Adjustment Knob

.......... (@) Bottom Post

0 ----- () Counterweight




